EL1zABETH A. PEARCE
STATE TREASURER

RETIREMENT DIVISION

TEL: (802) 828-2305
FAx: (802) 828-5182

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY DIVISION
TEL: (802) 828-2407

ACCOUNTING DIVISION
TEL: (802) 828-2301
Fax: (802) 828-2884

STATE OF VERMONT
OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER

Vermont Financial Literacy Commission
AGENDA

Monday, June 6, 2016
2-4 p.m.

Rooms 101/102 at 175 Lakeside Avenue in Burlington, VT
Members who wish to participate via conference call, please notify Tim Lueders-Dumont at
tim.lueders-dumont@vermont.gov.

2:00 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
3:10 p.m.
3:50 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Opening Remarks & Approval of Minutes

Discussion on How to Increase Financial Literacy in K-12 Students
Discussion on How to Increase Financial Literacy in Adults

Public Comment

Adjournment

109 STATE STREET ¢ MONTPELIER, VERMONT 05609-6200
TREASURER: (802) 828-1452 e ToLL-FREE (in VT only): 1-800-642-3191
www.vermonttreasurer.gov



mailto:tim.lueders-dumont@vermont.gov

