ELIZABETH A. PEARCE STATE TREASURER

RETIREMENT DIVISION TEL: (802) 828-2305 FAX: (802) 828-5182



UNCLAIMED PROPERTY DIVISION

Tel: (802) 828-2407

ACCOUNTING DIVISION TEL: (802) 828-2301 FAX: (802) 828-2884

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER

Vermont Financial Literacy Commission

AGENDA

Monday, June 6, 2016 2-4 p.m.

Rooms 101/102 at 175 Lakeside Avenue in Burlington, VT Members who wish to participate via conference call, please notify Tim Lueders-Dumont at tim.lueders-dumont@vermont.gov.

2:00 p.m.	Opening Remarks & Approval of Minutes
2:10 p.m.	Discussion on How to Increase Financial Literacy in K-12 Students
3:10 p.m.	Discussion on How to Increase Financial Literacy in Adults
3:50 p.m.	Public Comment
4:00 p.m.	Adjournment